# FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

### HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Selders to Engrossed House Bill No. 625 by Representative Selders

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 3, after "for" and before "locations" delete "off-site" and insert in lieu thereof "offsite"

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 18, after "<u>Any</u>" and before "within" delete "distance" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>location</u>"

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, line 2, after "<u>designated</u>" and before "<u>location</u>" delete "<u>off-site</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>offsite</u>"